AD-002 CAB 1 619 HP Caterpillar C15 CI diesel-fired Tier-3 certified emergency generator 
engine for 400 kW Genset 

AD-003 ACB 1 398 HP Caterpillar C9 CI diesel-fired Tier-3 certified emergency generator engine 
for 250 kW Genset 

AE-000 BT 1-329 Emergency Backup Electrical Power Generator Diesel Fuel Belly Tanks 

AE-001 CEG BT 1-
326 

Three hundred twenty-six (326) 6,561 Gallon-each diesel fuel storage belly tanks 
for CEG units 

AE-002 HEG BT 1-5 Five (5) 1,367 Gallon-each diesel fuel storage belly tanks for HEG units 

AE-003 WTP BT 1-2 Two (2) 5,000 Gallon-each diesel fuel storage belly tanks for WTP units